
2024 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-34-1   Conf: 12-15   Home: 12-11-1   Away: 8-22   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (435), Opp (475)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (8), Spence (3), Niedzwiedz (2), Gierer (1), Stallcup (1),
Willoughby (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Willoughby (2), Floyd (1), Gierer (1), Spence (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Stallcup (6), Kang (5), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Gist 3, DeLong 1, McLaughlin 1, Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (158-178), Stallcup (67-72), Athmer (14-15), Kang (12-15), Kampf (10-10), Rodriguez (9-9), Ponder (7-8), Helsel (6-
8), McLaughlin (6-8), DeLong (5-6), Benner (4-5), McKillop (4-5), Stearns (4-4), Ressler (3-3), Spence (3-4), Gist (2-4), Martin (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Spence, Lucas .385 56-54 221 53 85 14 4 5 36 122 .552 29 9 33 1 .473 1 3 12-15 128 2 3 .977
8 Willoughby, Ethan .309 56-56 223 37 69 13 1 2 37 90 .404 20 3 29 5 .368 4 1 12-17 352 37 7 .982
2 Niedzwiedz, Ryan .296 56-56 223 45 66 10 2 11 51 113 .507 28 3 48 4 .377 3 0 5-7 91 81 16 .915
4 Mize, Drew .288 53-53 184 28 53 12 0 1 32 68 .370 18 2 32 4 .353 3 6 4-4 67 113 5 .973
1 Bloomer, Chase .281 55-55 224 32 63 12 3 5 41 96 .429 22 1 56 4 .344 3 3 8-10 90 150 12 .952
47 Gierer, Daniel .270 50-44 159 34 43 7 0 4 19 62 .390 17 12 33 1 .379 2 0 16-19 97 4 2 .981
16 Stallcup, John .257 44-43 148 24 38 7 0 6 28 63 .426 18 8 27 0 .356 6 6 0-0 319 16 3 .991
7 Floyd, Zack .229 46-37 131 28 30 2 1 5 22 49 .374 11 8 38 1 .320 3 1 7-11 46 0 1 .979
12 Franck, Gage .216 52-46 167 28 36 8 0 2 19 50 .299 17 20 31 0 .351 4 5 13-14 88 1 1 .989
3 Ratliff, Kyle .667 1-1 3 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 2.667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Casillas, Mateo .286 11-2 14 3 4 1 0 1 2 8 .571 1 1 6 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Kang, Sean .260 18-14 50 11 13 2 0 1 6 18 .360 8 1 7 2 .367 1 2 1-1 103 7 1 .991
26 Ibrahim, Nicholas .233 17-7 30 4 7 1 0 2 6 14 .467 2 0 13 1 .281 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Mitchell, Mack .228 35-27 92 21 21 5 0 3 7 35 .380 15 2 36 1 .345 1 2 5-5 10 18 1 .966
25 Stearns, Spencer .100 9-7 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
20 Heyder, Joshua .091 10-6 22 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 .182 4 1 13 0 .259 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Klein, Matthew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 56-56 1902 353 533 96 11 50 310 801 .421 211 72 409 24 .368 31 29 83-103 1417 488 64 .967
Opponents .317 56-56 1954 470 619 144 14 82 439 1037 .531 293 65 413 28 .415 40 24 79-91 1443 528 69 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Martin, Joseph 3.75 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 20 10 10 18 28 5 1 3 .230 1 2 1 2 1
25 Stearns, Spencer 4.43 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 22 15 11 7 16 5 0 3 .244 0 4 0 1 0
55 McLaughlin, Duncan 5.30 1-2 14 4 0 0-0 3 35.2 47 23 21 11 27 12 1 4 .324 1 4 0 3 2
21 McKillop, Liam 5.96 1-3 20 0 0 0-0 3 25.2 32 22 17 9 26 5 0 7 .294 2 3 0 2 0
30 Gist, Matthew 6.08 0-1 16 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 27 21 16 19 16 8 0 6 .297 3 0 1 1 1
29 Athmer, Kyle 6.45 4-2 17 6 0 0-0 0 44.2 55 34 32 21 40 4 4 9 .299 2 4 0 2 1
31 Benner, Ian 6.47 3-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 40.1 54 39 29 22 32 13 0 6 .321 2 2 1 6 3
18 Helsel, Garrett 8.20 2-4 19 8 0 0-0 0 52.2 72 53 48 29 51 18 2 8 .326 13 10 2 4 2
6 DeLong, Tyler 8.28 3-6 15 15 0 0-0 0 70.2 87 70 65 46 58 24 2 10 .305 3 11 0 5 7
10 Spence, Lucas 8.68 1-4 14 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 27 18 18 12 22 6 1 2 .346 3 5 0 0 3
23 Ivetic, Dimitri 10.29 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 9 8 3 6 2 0 1 .321 2 0 0 2 0
13 Rodriguez, Alex 10.50 2-4 15 7 0 0-0 1 30.0 36 43 35 37 25 8 0 6 .295 6 8 1 2 0
35 Ponder, Zeus 11.51 2-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 22.2 39 33 29 19 27 10 0 6 .375 0 8 0 3 1
14 Kampf, Jacob 11.67 0-3 17 7 0 0-0 1 39.1 63 54 51 29 27 17 1 9 .371 0 2 0 5 3
44 Ressler, Andrew 12.89 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 26 22 21 9 12 5 2 2 .394 1 2 0 2 0
19 Millsap, Gunner 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.90 21-34 221 56 0 0 9 473.0 619 470 415 293 413 144 14 82 .317 40 65 6 40 24
Opponents 5.56 34-21 205 56 1 2 9 481.3 533 353 298 211 409 96 11 50 .280 39 72 8 31 29



2024 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Athmer, Kyle 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
26 Ibrahim, Nicholas 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martin, Joseph 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Alex 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ivetic, Dimitri 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stearns, Spencer 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Ratliff, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Casillas, Mateo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ressler, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stallcup, John 338 319 16 3 .991 3 67 5 .931 6 0
33 Kang, Sean 111 103 7 1 .991 0 12 3 .800 5 0
12 Franck, Gage 90 88 1 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Willoughby, Ethan 396 352 37 7 .982 33 0 0 — 0 0
47 Gierer, Daniel 103 97 4 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Floyd, Zack 47 46 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Spence, Lucas 133 128 2 3 .977 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Mize, Drew 185 67 113 5 .973 29 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mitchell, Mack 29 10 18 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bloomer, Chase 252 90 150 12 .952 28 0 0 — 0 0
2 Niedzwiedz, Ryan 188 91 81 16 .915 15 0 0 — 0 0
31 Benner, Ian 10 2 7 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Gist, Matthew 9 2 6 1 .889 0 2 2 .500 0 0
55 McLaughlin, Duncan 8 0 7 1 .875 0 6 2 .750 0 0
14 Kampf, Jacob 12 4 6 2 .833 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ponder, Zeus 6 2 3 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 DeLong, Tyler 13 1 9 3 .769 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 McKillop, Liam 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Helsel, Garrett 7 1 4 2 .714 0 6 2 .750 0 0
19 Millsap, Gunner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Heyder, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Klein, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1969 1417 488 64 .967 112 158 20 .888 11 0
Opponents 2040 1443 528 69 .966 75 166 40 .806 21 0


